

~~B~~
CD
Ro

On November 3, 1994, the Staff of the Commission (Staff) filed a memorandum recommending that the Commission approve Sprint's proposed tariff sheet. Staff stated that it had no objections to the proposed tariff sheet or to its approval on an expedited basis.

Upon review of the proposed tariff sheet and Staff's recommendation, the Commission finds that Sprint's proposal is reasonable. Thus, the Commission determines that the tariff sheet filed by Sprint on October 19, 1994 should be approved for service on and after November 9, 1994.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

1. That the following tariff sheet filed by Sprint Communications Company, L.P. is hereby approved for service on and after November 9, 1994:

P.S.C. MO. No. 2

1st Revised Sheet No. 86 Canceling Original Sheet No. 86.

2. That this Order shall become effective on November 9, 1994.

BY THE COMMISSION



David L. Rauch
Executive Secretary

(S E A L)

Mueller, Chm., McClure, Perkins,
Kincheloe and Crumpton, CC., Concur.